FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 375-040:07

STANDARD WRITTEN AGREEMENT PROCURENEN!
MODIFICATION # 1
2021 JAN 26 PH 2:59 Agreement No. BE994
Financial Project I.D. 428417-1-78-01
Vendor No. 706021510017003160000
Procurement No. FDC W1177/ DOT BES9%4

DMS Catalog Class No. 242000

Amendment # 1

This Agreement, made and entered into on . by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called the "Department” and DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS , duly
authorized to conduct business in the State of Florida, hereinafter called the "Vendor."

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Department and the Vendor heretofore on June 22, 2020 , entered into an agreement, herelnafter called
the "Original Agreement,” whereby the Department retained the Vendor to furnish certain services in connection with inmate labor for
repairs and maintenance on the State of Florida highway system ; and

WHEREAS, the Department has determined it necessary to amend the agreement to decrease the appropriation by
$3,342,289.04, making the total appropriation $16,303,710.96 for services performed under this Agreement |,

NOW, THEREFORE, this Agreement witnesseth the following amendment is made;

the appropriation is decreased by §$3,342,289.04, making the total appropri riation in the fifth WHEREAS statement in said Agreement
$16.,303,710.96 for services performed .

Except as hereby modified, amended, or changed, ali of the terms and conditions of said agreement and any amendments
thereto will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers on the day,
month and year set forth above.

STATE OF FLORIDA STATE OF FLORI
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DEPARTME OF TRANSPORTATION

w JRSAD mwam%ﬁ

Author:zed Signaiure

Mark S. inch Courtney Drummo d, E
(PrintType) {(PnnlUType]

Title: Assistant Secretary, Engineering and Operations

Title: Secretary —————

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
APPROVED: LEGAL REVIEW

FDC Deputy General Counsel as to Form and Legaht@ /\( """{ﬁ f /é @ WW/‘/
) ] (Sizi

e | %AAAZJ/ Wﬂ/m

P



