DocuSign Envelope ID: CCEF0965-D3A6-4DDD-84AB-C2C559CA584A

375-040-07
T AN T
MODIFICATION # 2
Agreement No. BE994
Financial Project |.D. 428417-1-78-01
Vendor No. 706021510017003160000
Procurement No. FDC W1177/ DOT BE994

DMS Catalog Class No. 242000

Amendment # 2
3/1/2021 | 9:17 AM EST
This Agreement, made and entered into on by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called the "Department” and DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS , duly
authorized to conduct business in the State of Florida, hereinafter called the "Vendor."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Department and the Vendor heretofore on June 22, 2020 , entered into an agreement, hereinafter called
the "Original Agreement," whereby the Department retained the Vendor to furnish certain services in connection with inmate labor for

repairs and maintenance on the State of Florida highway system :

WHEREAS, the Department and the Vendor executed Amendment #1 which decreased the appropriation in the original
Agreement to $16,303,710.96; and

WHEREAS, the Department has determined it necessary to amend the agreement to decrease the appropriation by
$3.251.347 11, making the total appropriation $13,052,363.85 for services performed under this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, this Agreement witnesseth the following amendment is made;

the appropriation is decreased by $3.251.347.11, making the total appropriation in the fifth WHEREAS statement in said Aareement
$13.052,363.85 for services performed.

Except as hereby modified, amended, or changed, all of the terms and conditions of said agreement and any amendments
thereto will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers on the day,
month and year set forth above.

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Name of Vendor DocuSigned by:

ML S, 0L Yot
BY: / BY: . D?ZI:JDJ/‘\DI:Q ..

‘Authorized Signature

Mark S. Inch Courtney Drummond, P.E.
(Print/Type) (Print/Type)
Title: _Secretary Title: _Assistant Secretary, Enaineering and Operations

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

APPROVED: LEGAL REVIEW

DocuSigned by:
Larry Ringers | WW Kl 5

— E468A823F45C406...

FDC Deputy General Counsel as to Form and Legallity W cQ -3- 21

;-ﬁ-r%‘y A




		2021-03-01T06:17:21-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




